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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on March 6, 2015, I authorized the electronic filing of the 

foregoing with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system which will send 

notification of such filing to the e-mail addresses denoted on the attached Electronic 

Mail Notice List, and I hereby certify that I caused to be mailed the foregoing 

document or paper via the United States Postal Service to the non-CM/ECF 

participants indicated on the attached Manual Notice List. 

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America 

that the foregoing is true and correct.  Executed on March 6, 2015. 

s/ Rachel L. Jensen
RACHEL L. JENSEN 

ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN  
 & DOWD LLP 
655 West Broadway, Suite 1900 
San Diego, CA  92101-8498 
Telephone:  619/231-1058 
619/231-7423 (fax) 

E-mail: rachelj@rgrdlaw.com

Case 3:10-cv-00940-GPC-WVG   Document 387-1   Filed 03/06/15   Page 15 of 16



Mailing Information for a Case 3:10-cv-00940-GPC-WVG 
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Electronic Mail Notice List

The following are those who are currently on the list to receive e-mail notices for this case. 

• Amber Lee Eck 

ambere@zhlaw.com,winkyc@zhlaw.com,robyns@zhlaw.com

• Jason A Forge 

jforge@rgrdlaw.com,tholindrake@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_sd@rgrdlaw.com

• Jeffrey L. Goldman 

jgoldman@bbwg.com

• Rachel L Jensen 

rjensen@rgrdlaw.com,llendzion@rgrdlaw.com,mbacci@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_sd@rgrdlaw.com

• Jill Ann Martin 

jmartin@trumpnational.com,lvincent@trumpnational.com

• Thomas R. Merrick 

tmerrick@rgrdlaw.com

• Benjamin James Morris 

bmorris@foley.com,vgoldsmith@foley.com

• Maureen E. Mueller 

mmueller@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_sd@rgrdlaw.com

• Aaron M. Olsen 

aarono@zhlaw.com,winkyc@zhlaw.com

• Daniel Jacob Pfefferbaum 

dpfefferbaum@rgrdlaw.com

• Nancy L. Stagg 

nstagg@foley.com,smoreno@foley.com

Manual Notice List

The following is the list of attorneys who are not on the list to receive e-mail notices for this case (who 
therefore require manual noticing). You may wish to use your mouse to select and copy this list into 
your word processing program in order to create notices or labels for these recipients. 

• (No manual recipients)
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